Sub-Fund, see the related Offering Supplement for details.   

Share Capital of the Company   

The share capital of the Company shall be equal at any time to the value of the issued share capital of the 
Company. The Company may issue up to a maximum of ten billion one thousand (10,000,001,000) Shares 
without any nominal value assigned to them. The actual value of the paid-up share capital of any Sub-Fund 
shall be at all times equal to the value of the assets of any kind of the particular Sub-Fund after the deduction 
of such Sub-Fund’s liabilities.